504953077 06/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4999824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM PRYGON	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BREGHTWAY CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	7709
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817/878-0500

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN S. MOSHER
Address Line 1: 301 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27471.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. MOSHER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Mosher/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=hpdoc_6.11.2018_10.40.53#page1.tif source=hpdoc_6.11.2018_10.40.53#page2.tif

PATENT 504953077 REEL: 046332 FRAME: 0437

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William Prygon, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, identified as:

Title of Application: Method for Waterproofing Building Roofs and Building Panels

U.S. Application No.: <u>15/935,495</u> Filing Date: <u>March 26, 2018</u>

WHEREAS, Breghtway Construction Solutions, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, with an address of 7709 Jacksboro Hwy., Fort Worth, Texas 76135, desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all future applications throughout the world that may claim priority to said application, including but not limited to divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights and remedies associated therewith including the right to sue for and recover past damages and to recover under 35 U.S.C. § 154 (d), or any other law permitting remedies for infringement prior to issuance of the patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee. I also agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest in Assignee.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assigned any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will jestify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. I authorize Assignee's representative to fill in the foregoing blanks for the application number and the filing date once that information becomes known. This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 day of

Inventor Signature:

Inventor Name:

William

Prygon

PATENT REEL: 046332 FRAME: 0438

		() N	

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 261).

Executed this the day of June 2018 at

State of Texas Tawran +

Before me on this day personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and fleed odd less represented that he or she is authorized to execute same.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6 day of June 2013

Notary Yublic'

Our Docken

JUAN SAUCEDS
Motory Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 11/28/2828
ID# 130912397

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

No.> PAGE 1 OF 2

#<DM NUMBER ONLY>

RECORDED: 06/11/2018

PATENT

REEL: 046332 FRAME: 0439